
#  Kansas (18-10, 6-3 Big 12) -vs- # 25 Cincinnati (20-10, 4-5 Big 12)
03/29/2026 at Cincinnati, OH (UC Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ritter, Riane (4-1)
Loss: Mauro, Dominic (1-2)
HBP: Pineiro, Joel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Whiting First: Cody Oakes Second Base: Daniel Jimenez Third Base: Joe Harris 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 719   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 59F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kansas 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 13 13 0
Cincinnati 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 10 1

Kansas 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bach, Jordan rf 6 1 1 0 0 2 2
Baldridge, Cade 2b 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
LeBlanc, Tyson ss 4 1 1 5 0 0 0
Ballinger, Brady lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
Mungarrieta, Augusto c 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Owens, Tyson cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Osoria, Dariel dh 4 1 0 1 0 2 0
Dykhoff, Josh 1b 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Schlotterback, Dylan 3b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Ritter, Riane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    West, Manning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 13 13 13 4 7 6

HR: LeBlanc, Tyson (1); Dykhoff, Josh (1); Mungarrieta, Augusto (1)
SF: LeBlanc, Tyson (1)
SB: Osoria, Dariel (1); Owens, Tyson (1)
HBP: Osoria, Dariel (1)
DP: 1

Cincinnati 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Jackson 2b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Pitts, Derrick rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Coats, Quinton 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Natili, Jack c 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Infelise, Enzo dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Sefcik, Cal lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Mitchelle, Christian 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sefcik, Luke PH 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Daniel, Conlan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brewer, Gavin PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Niehaus, Charlie ss 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
    Tyranski, Ryan PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Marsh, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Knight, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mauro, Dominic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pineiro, Joel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dieruf, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 6 2 8 5

2B: Smith, Jackson (1); Coats, Quinton (1)
3B: Smith, Jackson (1); Niehaus, Charlie (1)
SF: Smith, Jackson (1)
E: Mitchelle, Christian (1)

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Voegele, Dominic 7.0 7 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 28 29 5 10 101
Ritter, Riane (W, 4-1) 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 26
West, Manning 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 7
Totals 10 6 6 2 8 1 0 0 0 35 38 7 11 134

Cincinnati IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blue, Connor 3.1 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 4 58
Marsh, Carson 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 7
Johnson, Hudson 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Knight, Logan 4.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 14 15 3 5 50
Mauro, Dominic (L, 1-2) 0.1 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 29
Pineiro, Joel 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 15
Dieruf, Charlie 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 13 13 13 4 7 0 0 1 0 40 46 8 12 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 1st KU CIN
Bach,Jordan flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Baldridge,Cade walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 0
LeBlanc,Tyson flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ballinger,Brady lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Cincinnati - Bottom of 1st KU CIN
Smith,Jackson popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BFSB). 0 0
Pitts,Derrick grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Coats,Quinton doubled to deep left field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Natili,Jack singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-2 BKF); Coats,Quinton scored from second
base. 0 1
Infelise,Enzo flied out to rf (3-2 KSBBB). 0 1

Kansas - Top of 2nd KU CIN
Mungarrieta,Augusto grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 SBBKB). 0 1
Owens,Tyson singled to short (0-1 K). 0 1
Osoria,Dariel struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Dykhoff,Josh homered to deep right field (408 ft), 6th of season, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Owens,Tyson scored from
first base. 2 1
Schlotterback,Dylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1

Cincinnati - Bottom of 2nd KU CIN
Sefcik,Cal popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KK). 2 1
Mitchelle,Christian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Daniel,Conlan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1

Kansas - Top of 3rd KU CIN
Bach,Jordan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 2 1
Baldridge,Cade lined out to the right side of the infield putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 2 1
LeBlanc,Tyson grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1

Cincinnati - Bottom of 3rd KU CIN
Niehaus,Charlie tripled to center field (0-1 F). 2 1
Smith,Jackson doubled to deep right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Niehaus,Charlie scored. 2 2
Pitts,Derrick struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 2 2
Coats,Quinton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 2
Natili,Jack singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Smith,Jackson scored from second base. 2 3
Infelise,Enzo reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Natili,Jack out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 3

Kansas - Top of 4th KU CIN
Ballinger,Brady singled to right field (3-0 BBB). 2 3
Mungarrieta,Augusto walked (3-2 BFSBBFB); Ballinger,Brady advanced to second base. 2 3
Owens,Tyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BKBS); Ballinger,Brady advanced to third
base; Mungarrieta,Augusto out at second base, 2b to ss. 2 3
CINN pitching change: Marsh,Carson replaces Blue,Connor. 2 3
Owens,Tyson stole second base. 2 3
Mound visit (CINN) 2 3
Osoria,Dariel grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BSS); Ballinger,Brady scored; Owens,Tyson
advanced to third base. 3 3
CINN pitching change: Johnson,Hudson replaces Marsh,Carson. 3 3
Mound visit (CINN) 3 3
Dykhoff,Josh flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 3 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Cincinnati - Bottom of 4th KU CIN
Sefcik,Cal struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 3 3
Mitchelle,Christian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKKF). 3 3
Daniel,Conlan struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 3

Kansas - Top of 5th KU CIN
CINN pitching change: Knight,Logan replaces Johnson,Hudson. 3 3
Schlotterback,Dylan singled to left center (0-1 K). 3 3
Bach,Jordan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to second base. 3 3
Baldridge,Cade singled to second base (0-0); Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to third base. 3 3
LeBlanc,Tyson sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 K); Schlotterback,Dylan scored. 4 3
Ballinger,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 3

Cincinnati - Bottom of 5th KU CIN
Niehaus,Charlie struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBFS). 4 3
Smith,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 3
Pitts,Derrick flied out to rf (1-2 FSBF). 4 3

Kansas - Top of 6th KU CIN
Mungarrieta,Augusto flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3
Owens,Tyson reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Mitchelle,Christian (E5) (2-2 BKFB). 4 3
Osoria,Dariel popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 BFKBB). 4 3
Dykhoff,Josh struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBSBS). 4 3

Cincinnati - Bottom of 6th KU CIN
Coats,Quinton grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-0). 4 3
Natili,Jack grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 3
Infelise,Enzo walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Sefcik,Cal grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 4 3

Kansas - Top of 7th KU CIN
Schlotterback,Dylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 3
Bach,Jordan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSFS). 4 3
Baldridge,Cade struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 3

Cincinnati - Bottom of 7th KU CIN
Mitchelle,Christian flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
Daniel,Conlan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 SFBF). 4 3
Niehaus,Charlie singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
Mound visit (KU) 4 3
Smith,Jackson tripled to left center, RBI (0-0); Niehaus,Charlie scored from first base. 4 4
Offensive timeout (CINN) 4 4
Pitts,Derrick grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (1-2 SBS). 4 4

Kansas - Top of 8th KU CIN
LeBlanc,Tyson grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBF). 4 4
Ballinger,Brady grounded out to second base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 4 4
Mungarrieta,Augusto grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cincinnati - Bottom of 8th KU CIN
KU pitching change: Ritter,Riane replaces Voegele,Dominic. 4 4
Offensive timeout (CINN) 4 4
Mound visit (KU) 4 4
Coats,Quinton walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Natili,Jack lined out to short (0-1 K). 4 4
Infelise,Enzo grounded into double play up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (2-1 BFB); Coats,Quinton
out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b. 4 4

Kansas - Top of 9th KU CIN
CINN pitching change: Mauro,Dominic replaces Knight,Logan. 4 4
Owens,Tyson singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BSS). 4 4
Osoria,Dariel struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 4
Dykhoff,Josh singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 SFB); Owens,Tyson advanced from first base
to third base. 4 4
Mound visit (CINN) 4 4
Schlotterback,Dylan singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BS); Owens,Tyson scored;
Dykhoff,Josh advanced to second base. 5 4
Bach,Jordan infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 S); Dykhoff,Josh advanced to third base;
Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to second base. 5 4
Baldridge,Cade walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKFBFB); Dykhoff,Josh scored; Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to third
base; Bach,Jordan advanced to second base. 6 4
Mound visit (CINN) 6 4
LeBlanc,Tyson homered to deep right field (361 ft), 9th of season, 4RBI (1-2 BFK); Schlotterback,Dylan
scored; Bach,Jordan scored from second base; Baldridge,Cade scored from first base. 10 4
CINN pitching change: Pineiro,Joel replaces Mauro,Dominic. 10 4
Ballinger,Brady singled to shallow right field (2-1 BBS). 10 4
Mungarrieta,Augusto homered to deep right field (353 ft), 8th of season, 2RBI (0-1 F); Ballinger,Brady
scored from first base. 12 4
Owens,Tyson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 12 4
Osoria,Dariel hit by pitch (0-0 B). 12 4
Dykhoff,Josh walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Osoria,Dariel advanced to second base. 12 4
Osoria,Dariel stole third base. 12 4
CINN pitching change: Dieruf,Charlie replaces Pineiro,Joel. 12 4
Mound visit (CINN) 12 4
Schlotterback,Dylan singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Osoria,Dariel scored;
Dykhoff,Josh advanced to second base. 13 4
Bach,Jordan grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 13 4

Cincinnati - Bottom of 9th KU CIN
Sefcik,Cal singled to center field (0-1 K). 13 4
CINN substitution: Sefcik,Luke pinch hitting for Mitchelle,Christian. 13 4
Sefcik,Luke singled up the middle (0-0); Sefcik,Cal advanced to second base. 13 4
CINN substitution: Brewer,Gavin pinch hitting for Daniel,Conlan. 13 4
Mound visit (KU) 13 4
Brewer,Gavin struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 13 4
CINN substitution: Tyranski,Ryan pinch hitting for Niehaus,Charlie. 13 4
Sefcik,Cal advanced to third base on defensive indifference. 13 4
Tyranski,Ryan singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Sefcik,Cal scored; Sefcik,Luke advanced from first
base to third base. 13 5
KU pitching change: West,Manning replaces Ritter,Riane. 13 5
Mound visit (KU) 13 5
Smith,Jackson sacrifice fly to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Sefcik,Luke scored. 13 6
Tyranski,Ryan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 13 6
Pitts,Derrick struck out looking (2-2 SSBFBK). 13 6


